502658571 01/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2705178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEON REZNICK	01/24/2014
LEV LVOVSKY	01/24/2014
HELEN REZNIK	01/24/2014
LEVY ULANOVSKY	01/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABISEE, INC.
Street Address:	20 MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE G2
City:	ACTION
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01720

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13829727	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)310-6001 Phone: 6173106000

Email: bosipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ROMAN FAYERBERG

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 143895-010201/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROMAN FAYERBERG

PATENT

502658571 REEL: 032089 FRAME: 0763

Signature:	/Roman Fayerberg, Reg. No. 60,507/
Date:	01/30/2014
Total Attachments: 7 source=010201Assignment#page1.tif source=010201Assignment#page2.tif source=010201Assignment#page3.tif source=010201Assignment#page4.tif source=010201Assignment#page5.tif source=010201Assignment#page6.tif source=010201Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: ABiSee, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 20 Main Street, Suite G2, Acton, MA 01720, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

VISION ASSISTIVE DEVICES AND USER INTERFACES

and identified as:

Serial No.: 13/829,727 Filed: March 14, 2013

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

BOS 47197003v1

Attorney Docket No. 143895-010201/US Serial No.: 13/829,727 Page 2		
Date: 1/2 4/14		, 1
Date: // 2 / / / /	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Leon Reznik 52 Tanbark Road Sudbury, MA 01776
County of) ss. State of)		
,		
Subscribed and sworn to before me lon date	by the above-named	
	Notary Public	
	My Commission	on Expires:
(Seal)	1.1	
Date: 1/24/14	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Lev Lvovsky 16 Dwhinda Road Waban, MA 02468
County of)		
State of) ss.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me on	by the above-named	
·	Notary Public	
	·	on Expires:
(Seal)	1713 COMMINGS	on Express.
Date: 01/24/2016/	Name of Inventor:	Helen Reznik
	Address of Inventor:	150 North Road, #47 Sudbury, MA 01776

BOS 47197003v1

Attorney Docket No. 143895-010201/ Serial No.: 13/829,727 Page 3	/US	
County of))) ss.	
State of))	
Subscribed and sworn to before	re me by the above-named	
on date		
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	
(Seal)		
Date:		
	Name of Inventor: Levy Ulanovsky Address of Inventor: 32 Walnut Hill Road Newton, MA 02459	
County of)))	
State of)) ss.)	
Subscribed and sworn to before	re me by the above-named	
on		
	N. D. III	
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	
(Seal)		

BOS 47197003v1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: ABiSee, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 20 Main Street, Suite G2, Acton, MA 01720, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

VISION ASSISTIVE DEVICES AND USER INTERFACES

and identified as:

Serial No.: 13/829.727

Filed: March 14, 2013

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of

BOS 47197003v1

	ent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would undersigned if this assignment had not been made.
Date:	
	Name of Inventor: Leon Reznik Address of Inventor: 52 Tanbark Road Sudbury, MA 01776
County of) ss.
State of)
	fore me by the above-named
on date	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(Seal)	
Date:	
	Name of Inventor: Lev Lvovsky
	Address of Inventor: 16 Dwhinda Road Waban, MA 02468
County of) SS.
State of)
	efore me by the above-named
on date	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(Seal)	
BOS 47197003v1	

Attorney Docket No. 143895-010201/US

Serial No.: 13/829,727

Page 2

Attorney Docket No. 143895-01020 Serial No.: 13/829,727 Page 3	1/US		
Date:			
		Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Helen Reznik 150 North Road, #47 Sudbury, MA 01776
County of)		
State of) ss.)		
Subscribed and sworn to before	ore me b	by the above-named	
on date			
		Notary Public	
		My Commission	on Expires:
(Seal)			•
		Wears.	
Date: 1/19/2014		A STATE OF THE STA	V - 1
		Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Levy Ulanovsky 32 Walnut Hill Road Newton, MA 02459
County of)) ss.		
State of)		
Subscribed and sworn to before on	ore me l	by the above-named	
date			
		Notary Public	
		My Commissi	on Expires:

BOS 47197003v1

Attorney Docket No. 143895-010201/US Serial No.: 13/829,727

Page 4

(Seal)

BOS 47197003v1

PATENT REEL: 032089 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 01/30/2014